of the issuance of any series of preferred shares. The Corporation issued one common share on February 3, 2012 to
Extendicare Real Estate Investment Trust for cash proceeds of $1.

3. PROPOSED PLAN OF ARRANGEMENT

On November 10, 2011, the Board of Trustees of Extendicare Real Estate Investment Trust (the "REIT")
approved a transaction providing for the conversion of the REIT from an income trust structure to a corporate
structure pursuant to a plan of arrangement under the Canada Business Corporations Act (the "Arrangement").
Under the Arrangement, holders of trust units of the REIT ("Unitholders") will exchange their trust units for
common shares of the Corporation on the basis of one common share of the Corporation for each trust unit.

A notice of meeting and management information circular and proxy dated April 2, 2012 relating to the
Arrangement has been filed by the REIT with the securities commissions of each of the provinces. The Arrangement
is subject to regulatory and court approval and the approval of the Unitholders and is anticipated to be effective on
July 1, 2012.

G - 1

APPENDIX G

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF NEW EXTENDICARE

Extendicare Inc.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

(In thousands of Canadian dollars)
As at December 31, 2011

(Unaudited)

Extendicare

REIT
Arrangement
Adjustments

Note
Ref.

Pro Forma
Extendicare

Inc.

Assets
Current assets
 Cash and short-term investments 80,018   80,018
 Restricted cash 16,848   16,848
 Accounts receivable 222,707   222,707
 Income taxes recoverable 8,223   8,223
 Other current assets 32,279   32,279
 Total current assets 360,075   360,075
Non-current assets
 Property and equipment 1,192,913   1,192,913
 Goodwill and other intangible assets 87,269   87,269
 Other assets 154,695   154,695
 Deferred tax assets 35,752 200 2(c) 35,645
  (307) 2(e)
 Total non-current assets 1,470,629 (107)   1,470,522
Total assets 1,830,704 (107)   1,830,597
Liabilities and Equity
Current liabilities
 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 266,934 940 2(c) 267,874
 Income taxes payable 10,519   10,519
 Current portion of long-term debt 192,698   192,698
 Current portion of provisions 24,408   24,408
 Total current liabilities 494,559 940  495,499
Non-current liabilities
 Long-term debt 941,742 (21,093) 2(d) 920,649
 Provisions 81,120   81,120
 Other long-term liabilities 49,638   49,638
 Deferred tax liabilities 215,326   215,326
 Total non-current liabilities 1,287,826 (21,093)  1,266,733
Total liabilities 1,782,385 (20,153)  1,762,232
Unit capital 453,150 (453,150) 2(a) –
Common shares – 453,150 2(a) 453,150
Contributed surplus 81   81
Equity component of convertible debentures – 21,093 2(d) 21,093
Accumulated deficit (386,174) (740) 2(c) (387,221)
  (307) 2(e)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (18,738)   (18,738)
Unitholders’/Shareholders’ equity 48,319 20,046  68,365
Total liabilities and equity 1,830,704 (107)  1,830,597

G - 2

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF
NEW EXTENDICARE

Extendicare Inc.

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Loss
Year ended December 31, 2011

(In thousands of Canadian dollars)
(Unaudited)

Extendicare

REIT
Arrangement
Adjustments

Note
Ref.

Pro Forma
Extendicare

Inc.

Revenue 2,094,082   2,094,082
Operating expenses 1,813,792   1,813,792
Administrative costs 69,155   69,155
Lease costs 10,999   10,999
Total expenses 1,893,946   1,893,946
Earnings before depreciation and amortization,
   loss from asset impairment, disposals and other items 200,136   200,136
Depreciation and amortization 76,577   76,577
Loss from asset impairment, disposals and other items 62,496 940 2(c) 63,436
Results from operating activities 61,063 (940)   60,123
Net interest and accretion 87,341   87,341
Distributions on Exchangeable LP Units 2,179 (2,179) 2(b)(i) –
Fair value adjustments on Exchangeable LP Units (6,600) 6,600 2(b)(ii) –
Fair value adjustments on Convertible Debentures 577 (4,500) 2(d) (3,923)
Gain on foreign exchange and financial instruments (553)   (553)
Net finance costs 82,944 (79)  82,865
Loss before income taxes (21,881) (861)   (22,742)
Income tax expense 13,442 (200) 2(c) 13,549
  307 2(e)
Loss from continuing operations (35,323) (968)  (36,291)
Discontinued operations 4,927   4,927

Net loss (30,396)  (968)  (31,364)

G - 3

NEW EXTENDICARE
Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

As at and for the year ended December 31, 2011
(Unaudited)

1. Basis of Presentation

On November 8, 2011, Extendicare Real Estate Investment Trust (the "REIT") announced its plan to convert from
an income trust structure to a corporate structure (the "Conversion") under a corporation to be named "Extendicare
Inc." ("New Extendicare"), governed by the Canada Business Corporations Act, that will carry on the same business
as previously carried on indirectly by the REIT. Under the Conversion, the holders of trust units of the REIT (the